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APPENDIX A 
 

DIVISION OF CANCER PREVENTION, DCP MONITORING CONTRACTOR, AND DCP 
REGULATORY CONTRACTOR STAFF LIST 

DCP Address: Division of Cancer Prevention 
National Cancer Institute 
6130 Executive Boulevard 
MSC #7341 
Bethesda, MD 20892   
T: 301-496-0265 
F: 301-435-3541 

  
DCP Monitoring Contractor 
Address: 

Westat 
1441 West Montgomery Avenue 
Rockville, MD 20850-2062 
T: 301-738-3653 
F: 301-738-8379 

  
DCP Regulatory Contractor 
Address: 

CCS Associates, Inc. 
2005 Landing Drive 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
T: 650-691-4400 
F: 650-691-4410 

  
DCP Help Desk: 1-888-662-8354 or email NCI-DCPmonitoring@westat.com 
  
 Business hours are between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. (ET) 

Monday through Friday. The caller is asked to leave a detailed 
voice or email message outlining the information needed. The 
DCP Monitoring Contractor staff check the Help Desk voice mail 
box every hour and the Help Desk email box every hour during 
business hours. Calls and/or emails will be triaged to the 
appropriate individual for follow-up. A response to the call or 
email will be sent as soon as possible. If there is an immediate 
need, please contact the DCP Help Desk at 
ncidcpmonitoring@westat.com or 1-888-662-8354.  

  
DCP Staff: 
Acting Deputy Director, Associate 
Director for Clinical Research 

Leslie Ford, MD 
T: 301-496-0265 
F: 301-435-3541 
E: ford1@mail.nih.gov 

  
Protocol Information Office: 
For protocol development,  
review, amendment approval 

Protocol Information 
Office: 

6130 Executive Boulevard 
MSC #7323 
Executive Plaza North, Rm. 2050 
Bethesda, MD 20892  
T: 301-496-0090 
F: 301-480-1342 
E: nci_dcp_pio@mail.nih.gov 

mailto:NCI-DCPmonitoring@westat.com
mailto:ncidcpmonitoring@westat.com
mailto:ford1@mail.nih.gov
mailto:nci_dcp_pio@mail.nih.gov
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DCP Staff: Co-Project   Margaret House, RN, BSN 

Officer:  T: 301-594-1579 
  F: 301-435-1564 
  E: housem@mail.nih.gov 
 
Co-Project   Beverly Meadows, PhD, RN, OCN  
Officer:  T: 301-402-3261 
  F: 301-435-3541 
  E: meadowsb@mail.nih.gov 
 
Co-Project   Anne Ryan 
Officer:  T: 301-402-0910 
  F: 301-480-4109 
  E: ryana@mail.nih.gov 
 
Co-Project   Anne Tompkins, MSN, RN, 
Officer:  T: 301-435-1894 
  F: 301-480-1342 
  E: tompkinsa@mail.nih.gov  
 
Contracting                  Donna Perry-Lalley, MS  
Specialist:                     T: 301-435-3776 
                                       F: 301-402-8579  
                                       E: perryd@mail.nih.gov                  

  
Breast and Gynecologic Cancers 
Research Group: 

Chief  Karen Johnson, MD, PhD, MPH 
and Medical Monitor: T: 301-402-3666 
  F: 301-480-9939 
  E: johnsonn@mail.nih.gov 
 
Medical  Doris Browne, MD, MPH 
Monitor:  T: 301-594-0696 
  F: 301-480-9939 
  E: browned@mail.nih.gov 

mailto:housem@mail.nih.gov
mailto:meadowsb@mail.nih.gov
mailto:ryana@mail.nih.gov
mailto:johnsonn@mail.nih.gov
mailto:browned@mail.nih.gov
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Breast and Gynecologic Cancers 
Research Group (continued): 

Medical  Terri Cornelison, MD, PhD 
Monitor:  T: 301-402-3963 
  F: 301-480-9939 
  E: cornelit@mail.nih.gov 
 
Nurse  Kathleen Foster, RN, BA 
Specialist:  T: 301-594-0915 
  F: 301-480-9939 
  E: fosterk@mail.nih.gov 

  
Gastrointestinal and Other 
Cancers Research Group: 

Acting Chief:  Asad Umar, DVM, PhD 
  T: 301-594-2684 
  F: 301-435-6344 
  E: umara@mail.nih.gov 
 
Medical  Donna Griebel, MD 
Monitor:  T: 301-594-2925 
  F: 301-435-6344 
  E: griebeld@mail.nih.gov  
 
Nurse  Ellen Richmond, MS, RN, GNP   
Specialist:  T: 301-435-2466 
  F: 301-435-6344 

E: richmone@mail.nih.gov  
  
Lung and Upper Aerodigestive 
Cancers Research Group: 

Chief and Medical  Eva Szabo, MD 
Monitor:  T: 301-435-2456 
  F: 301-480-3924 
  E: szaboe@mail.nih.gov 
 
Medical  Yvonne Vargas, MD 
Monitor:  T: 301-594-1567 
  F: 301-480-3924 
  E: vargasy@mail.nih.gov 
 
Nurse  Judith Smith, RN, MSN, AOCN 
Specialist:  T: 301-496-7469 
  F: 301-480-3924 
  E: judiths@mail.nih.gov 

  
Prostate and Urologic Cancers 
Research Group: 

Chief and Medical  Howard Parnes, MD 
Monitor:  T: 301-402-3606 
  F: 301-435-1564 
  E: parnesh@mail.nih.gov 
 
Scientific  Joseph Tangrea, PhD, MPH 
Monitor:  T: 301-594-2935 
  F: 301-435-1564 
  E: tangreaj@mail.nih.gov 
 
Nurse  Margaret House, RN, BSN 
Specialist:  T: 301-594-1579 

mailto:cornelit@mail.nih.gov
mailto:fosterk@mail.nih.gov
mailto:umara@mail.nih.gov
mailto:griebeld@mail.nih.gov
mailto:richmone@mail.nih.gov
mailto:szaboe@mail.nih.gov
mailto:cornelit@mail.nih.gov
mailto:judiths@mail.nih.gov
mailto:parnesh@mail.nih.gov
mailto:tangreaj@mail.nih.gov
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  F: 301-435-1564 
  E: housem@mail.nih.gov 

Chemoprevention Agent 
Development Research Group: 

Chief:  James Crowell, PhD 
  T: 301-594-0459 
  F: 301-402-0553 
  E: jcrowell@mail.nih.gov 
 
Medical  Marjorie Perloff, MD 
Monitor:  T: 301-594-0466 
  F: 301-402-0553 
  E: perloffm@mail.nih.gov 

  
CCS Associates Staff: 
OHRP, IRB 

  Margaret Scheitrum, BS, CIP 
  T: 650-691-4400 x 127 
  F: 650-691-4410 
  E: mscheitrum@ccsainc.com 

  
IND, SAE   Linda Doody, PhD, DABT 

  T: 650-691-4400 x 107 
  F: 650-691-4410 
  E: ldoody@ccsainc.com 

  
DCP Monitoring Contractor  
Project Director: 

  Detra Robinson, MA 
  T: 301-738-3653 
  F: 301-738-8379 
  E: detrarobinson@westat.com 

  
Data Management:   Thuzar Myint, MS 

  T: 301-517-4058 
  F: 301-738-8379 
  E: thuzarmyint@westat.com 

  
Site Monitoring and Auditing:   Martha Hering, RN, CCRP 

  T: 301-738-3531 
  F: 301-738-8379 
  E: marthahering@westat.com 

  
Site Staff Education and Training:   Juanita Kim, RN, BSN, OCN 

  T: 904-543-1327 
 F: 904-543-9873 

  E: juanitakim@westat.com 
  
Centralized Database 
and Informatics: 

  Rick Mitchell, MS 
  T: 301-251-4386 
  F: 301-738-8379 
  E: rickmitchell@westat.com 

mailto:housem@mail.nih.gov
mailto:jcrowell@mail.nih.gov
mailto:perloffm@mail.nih.gov
mailto:mscheitrum@ccsainc.com
mailto:ldoody@ccsainc.com
mailto:detrarobinson@westat.com
mailto:denisepearson@westat.com
mailto:marthahering@westat.com
mailto:juanitakim@westat.com
mailto:rickmitchell@westat.com
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CRA Staff:   Susan Denton, RN, MSN, OCN, CCRP 
  T: 407-699-0540 
  F: 407-699-5709 
  E: susandenton@westat.com 
 
  Kathleen Geisen, CCRP 
  T: 920-403-7503 
  F: 920-403-7504 
  E: kathleengeisen@westat.com 

  
  Laurie Quint-Adler, MPH, RD 
  T: 703-533-2367 
  F: 703-533-3472 
  E: lauriequint-adler@westat.com 

mailto:susandenton@westat.com
mailto:kathleengeisen@westat.com
mailto:lauriequint-adler@westat.com

